Description
The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Series of Bump Caps are
designed to provide the wearer with protection
in a wide range of low risk applications.
The First Base 3 series encompasses a range of designs
to suit different applications, a choice of colours and
different peak lengths to suit many requirements.
The retention system comprises a two-part adjustable

Waterproof N/A
* SP = Standard Peak, RP = Reduced Peak, MP = Micro Peak
Ordering information
Code Description Model no.
HC23NB/RP FB3 XTR NB (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Extra Navy Blue RP 55mm 2021101 20EA/Case 7100217750
HC23BLK/RP FB3 XTR BLK (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Extra Black RP 55mm 2021128 20EA/Case 7100217751
HC23GY/RP FB3 XTR GY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Extra Grey RP 55mm 2021155 20EA/Case 7100217752
HC23NB/RP FB3 BEA NB (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Beanie Navy Blue RP 45mm 2021173 20EA/Case 7100217833
HC23BLK/RP FB3 BEA BLK (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Beanie Black RP 45mm 2021182 20EA/Case 7100217834
HC23GY/RP FB3 BEA GY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Beanie Grey RP 45mm 2021191 20EA/Case 7100217835
HC23NB/RP FB3 WIN NB (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Winter Navy Blue RP 55mm 2021200 20EA/Case 7100217836
HC23HY/RP FB3 WIN HY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Winter High Visibility Yellow RP 55mm
2021209 20EA/Case 7100217837
HC23HO/RP FB3 WIN HO (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Winter High Visibility Orange RP 55mm
2021218 20EA/Case 7100217838
HC23BLK/RP FB3 POS UK (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Police Search Black RP 55mm 2021227 20EA/Case 7100217839
HC23BLK/RP FB3 POF UK (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Police Firearms Black RP 55mm 2021236 20EA/Case 7100217840
HC23NB/RP FB3 FLAME R NAVY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Flame Resistant Navy Blue RP 55mm
2021254 20EA/Case 7100217841
HC23 BELT CLIP ASSY INDUSTRIAL (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Accessory Black 2021701 20EA/Case 7100217842
HC23NB/MP FB3 FLAME R NAVY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Flame Resistant Navy Blue MP 25mm
2021726 20EA/Case 7100217843
HC24HY/RP - FB3 CLA HY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic High Visibility Yellow RP 55mm
2021866 20EA/Case 7100217844
HC24HY/RP/CAP - FB3 CLA HY (50) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic High Visibility Yellow RP 55mm
2021868 50EA/Case 7100217845
HC24HO/RP - FB3 CLA HO (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic High Visibility Orange RP 55mm
2021874 20EA/Case 7100217846
HC24HO/SP - FB3 CLA HO (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic High Visibility Orange SP 70mm
2021875 20EA/Case 7100217847
HC24HO/SP/CAP - FB3 CLA HO (50) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic High Visibility Orange SP 70mm
2021877 50EA/Case 7100217848
HC24HO/MP FBASE 3 ELT SNCF NO
EMB (20)
3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Elite High Visibility Orange MP 25mm
2021900 20EA/Case 7100217849
HC24NB/RP FB3 CLA NB (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Navy Blue RP 55mm 2030031 20EA/Case 7100217850
HC24NB/RP/CAP FB3 CLA NB (50) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Navy Blue RP 55mm 2030033 50EA/Case 7100217851
3M™ First Base™ 3 Bump Cap
Markings and working life of a bump cap
A bump cap should be replaced every 2-5 years from
date of issue, depending on use and wear. Harsh